

GENERAL AGREEMENT
ON TARIFFS AND
TRADE

ACCORD GENERAL SUR
LES TARIFS DOUANIERS
ET LE COMMERCE

RESTRICTED

LIMITED C.
GATT/CP.3/WP.5/3.Corr.1
18 May 1949

ENGLISH:
Original : FRENCH

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

Contracting Parties

Third Session

SCHEDULE XI

CORRIGENDUM TO THE RECTIFICATIONS REQUESTED BY THE FRENCH DELEGATION

Page 1 : Title : for "Schedule III" read "Schedule XI."

Page 2 : Lines 2-3 : for "the preferential duty of 2%" read "the preferential duties of 2% and 5%."

Lines 6, 7 and 8 : the passage from "while the most-favoured-nation" to the end of the paragraph should read: "while the most-favoured-nation tariffs fixed for those products in Section L, Part I have been reduced accordingly, from 18% to 16% or 13%."

Page 3 : Schedule XI - Section F - Guadeloupe and Dependencies :

The following additions should be made :

<u>1st column</u>	<u>2nd column</u>	<u>3rd column</u>	<u>4th column</u>
Ex 128 bis	767 A	Wood, common, sawn, not specified or included elsewhere	Free
Ex 595	Ex 792 A	Coopers' wares, with wood or metal hoops: casks, fitted together or not with a capacity of less than 500 litres	15%

Part II

Preferential Tariff

Nil

Page 6 : Schedule XI - Section J -- Martinique

Delete the following items:

<u>1st column</u>	<u>2nd column</u>	<u>3rd column</u>	<u>4th column</u>
Ex 128 bis	767 A	Wood, common, sawn, not specified or included elsewhere	Free
Ex 595	Ex 792 A	Coopers' wares, with wood or metal hoops: casks, fitted together or not with a capacity of less than 500 litres	15%

Page 7 : Schedule XI - Section I - Réunion

In the last line of the table, 4th column: for "16%"
substitute "13%".